Product Specification Sheet • EN0H-1657GE23 R0722 • Subject to change 1
EN0H-1657GE23 R0722
Battery Powered Carbon
Monoxide Alarms
R200C
APPLICATION
Carbon Monoxide (CO) is an invisible, odourless and
tasteless gas that is toxic to humans and animals, not to be

DIMENSIONS
Note: All dimensions in mm unless stated otherwise.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Options
Languages
R200C-1, R200C-N1,
R200C-3, R200C-N3:
English, French, Spanish, German,
Italian, Dutch, Swedish, Portuguese
R200C-2, R200C-N2: Hungarian, Bulgarian, Czech,
Turkish, Polish, Slovakian,
Ukrainian, Romanian
Battery
Battery type: CR17450 3V Sealed Lithium
battery
Battery life: 10 years
Interconnection
Interconnected:
R200C-1, R200C-2,
R200C-3:
No
R200C-N1, R200C-
N2, R200C-N3:
Yes
RF distance:
R200C-N1, R200C-
N2, R200C-N3:
100 m
RF frequency:
R200C-N1, R200C-
N2, R200C-N3:
868 MHz
Specifications
Gas detected: Carbon Monoxide
Audible notification: Yes. Sounder with >85 dB @ 3 m
Visual Notification: Yes. Big text: ALARM, flashing in red
Service life: 10 years
Tamper proof: Yes
Protection class: IP44
Dimensions: 95 mm x 95 mm x 25 mm
Warranty: 10 years
Weight: 120 g
Standards
Approvals: EN 62368-1:2014
EN IEC 63000:2018
EN 50270:2015
EN 50291
NF, Kitemark, B-Mark,
Overview
A B C
95 95 24.7
Description: OS.-No.:
CO Alarm Western Europe R200C-1
CO Alarm Eastern Europe R200C-2
CO Alarm France (NF approved) R200C-3
Interconnected CO Alarm Western Europe R200C-N1
Interconnected CO Alarm Eastern Europe R200C-N2
Interconnected CO Alarm France (NF approved) R200C-N3
B
A C